callsign
DCM4081
N477LC
EIM223
N555GS
N600WM
N627DH

ac_type
75
C550
CL30
F2TH
BE40
C25C

registration

N916BD
N477LC
N223TV
N555GS
N600WM
N627DH

dep_af des_af dep_time

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KPDK
KMOB
KHYA
KBZN
KSHV
KSGJ

6/28/2019 8:04
6/28/2019 8:10
6/28/2019 13:21
6/28/2019 13:32
6/28/2019 13:55
6/28/2019 14:19

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

28
28
28
28
28
28

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



